IMAT1610 Re-sit
	Module name:
	The Global Web

	Module code:
	IMAT1610

	Title of the Assignment: 
	Re-sit

	This coursework item is:
	Summative
	

	This summative coursework will be marked anonymously
	Yes
	

	The learning outcomes that are assessed by this coursework are:
1. Create a web based solution with appropriate security measures
2. Demonstrate a grasp of web based technologies e.g. HTML 5 and CSS
3. Articulate a grasp of issues related to the global, national and personal implications of web technology
4. Demonstrate an understanding of underlying protocols and technology


	This coursework is:
	Individual
	

	If other or a mixed explain here: 


	This coursework will be capped at 40%.

	Date Set: 
	3rd July 2018

	Date & Time Due: 
	17th August 2018




	Your marked coursework and feedback will be available to you on:
If for any reason this is not forthcoming by the due date your module leader will let you know why and when it can be expected. The Head of Studies (headofstudies-tec@dmu.ac.uk ) should be informed of any issues relating to the return of marked coursework and feedback.

Note that you should normally receive feedback on your coursework by no later than four working weeks after the formal hand-in date, provided that you met the submission deadline.

	13th September 2018

	When completed you are required to submit your coursework to:
Blackboard Via Turnitin





	Late submission of coursework policy: Late submissions will be processed in accordance with current University regulations which state: 
“the time period during which a student may submit a piece of work late without authorisation and have the work capped at 40% [50% at PG level] if passed is 14 calendar days. Work submitted unauthorised more than 14 calendar days after the original submission date will receive a mark of 0%.  These regulations apply to a student’s first attempt at coursework. Work submitted late without authorisation which constitutes reassessment of a previously failed piece of coursework will always receive a mark of 0%.”

	Academic Offences and Bad Academic Practices:
These include plagiarism, cheating, collusion, copying work and reuse of your own work, poor referencing or the passing off of somebody else's ideas as your own. If you are in any doubt about what constitutes an academic offence or bad academic practice you must check with your tutor. Further information and details of how DSU can support you, if needed, is available at: 
http://www.dmu.ac.uk/dmu-students/the-student-gateway/academic-support-office/academic-offences.aspx and 
http://www.dmu.ac.uk/dmu-students/the-student-gateway/academic-support-office/bad-academic-practice.aspx 


	Tasks to be undertaken: 
As part of the module you will have been working on your own individual portfolio of work based on the swap shop application. You are required to complete 4 of the 8 portfolio tasks for the module.  In addition to completing the portfolio tasks you are also required to complete a 1000 word report outlining how your system addresses the main security issues raised in the taught content along with specific examples of the code that does this.


	Deliverables to be submitted for assessment: See below
Finished code + report as a single zip file

	How the work will be marked: 


	Module leader/tutor name:
	Matthew Dean

	Contact details:
	mjdean@dmu.ac.uk





[bookmark: _Toc500501776]Marking Scheme: Portfolio Work 50%
	
	Absent
	Poor
	Good
	Very Good
	Excellent

	Portfolio Task 1
	Title:

	Completeness
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Portfolio Task 2
	Title:

	Completeness
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Portfolio Task 3
	Title:

	Completeness
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Portfolio Task 4
	Title:

	Completeness
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100





Marking Scheme: Report 50%
	
	
	Absent
	Poor
	Good
	Very Good
	Excellent

	1
	Presentation
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	2
	Written style
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	3
	Grammar and spelling
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	4
	Grasp of security concepts
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	5
	Use of appropriate examples
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100

	
	Totals
	
	
	
	
	

	Final total
	




